
MUSTER- IN ROLL of Moses Sichel, as Quarter-Master in the 190fch Regiment of N. Y. S. Volunteers, commanded by Colonel Paul
Frank, called into the service of the United States by the President, from the eighth day of February, 1865 (date of this muster),

for the term of three years, unless sooner discharged.

cJci

H

NAMES.

PRESENTAND ABSENT.

(Privates in alphabeticalorder.)

RANK. AGE.

JOINED FOR DUTT AND ENROLLED. REMARKS.
1. Every manwhosenameis on this roll must tie accountedfor

on tlie next musterroll. 2. The exchangeof menby substitu
tion, andthe exchanging,swapping or loaning of horses after
muster into service,are strictly forbidden.When. Where. By whomenrolled. Period.

1 1st Lieut., 42
1865.

Feb. 4 Albany, N. Y , . . . . 3 years, Must'd in to fill an original vacancy as Quarter-Master.

I certify, on honor, that I have carefully examined the officer whose name is borne on this Roll, horse and equipments, and have accepted him into the service of the

United States for the term of three years, unless sooner discharged, from this eighth day of February, 1865.
N. PRIME, Brevet Major U. S. A.,

Date — February 8th, 1865. Station — N. T. City. Mustering Officer.
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MUSTEE-IN AND DESOEIPTIVE EOLL of Captain Christian S. Peterson's Company (A), of the 190th Eegiment of New
York State Volunteer Infantry, commanded by , called into the service of the United States by the President,

from this seventh day of April, 18G5, for the period set opposite their respective names.

Nt.
OO :
O

1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
IG
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
2S
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
3S
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1 48

NAMES.

PRESENTANDABSENT.

(Privates in alphabeticalorder.)

Christian G-. Peterson, . . .

Andrews, George H., . . .
Ahern, Michael,
Bentel, Ernst,
Born, Greorge,
Boydon, G-eorge,
Bernhard, George

Bannen, Thomas,
Brethardt, John,
Barrett, John,
Brennan, Thomas
Boettcher, Frank,
Burns, William
Burdan, Rulif C,
Baxter, George W.,
Christensen, John F.,
Chndick, Randolph,
Cornwell, Smith,
Casey, Patrick,
Delfs, Heinrich,
Dannermann, John,
Dettmering, George,
Dunvell, Jacques,
Disme, Joseph,
Egell, Gotlieb,
Eaton, Charles,
Feldbranch, Jacob,
Freund, Philip A.,
Figge, George,
Frazar, John,
Gomoll, Frederick,
Gaestner, Robert,
Griffin, Jackson,
Hareig, Charles,
Hansen, Carl,
Hazel. Patrick,
Holman, Paul,
Hauss, Louis,
Hotes, William,
Hof, Gustave,
Hoffman, Charles,
Johnson, William,
Knudsen, Loren,
Keysen, Jacob,
Kohlar, Henry,
Kuhnhenn, Daniel,
Kline, George,
Lear, Frederick,
Linik, Cliarles,

RANK. AGE.

Captain,

Private,
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..
do ..

31

20
19
28
36
33
35
42
39
IS
18
23
3S
19
17
26
34
19
23
19
42
38
36
36
18
24
19
40
41
IS
40
37
40
40
23
24
21
2S
39
22
26
18
36
37
25
26
31
35
29

ENLISTED AND MUSTERED INTO SERVICE.

When.

1865.

Mar. 15
do 15

Feb. 15
do 20
do 23

Mar. 9
do 10
do 16
do 20
do 21
do 22
do 23
do 30
do 30

Feb. 13
do 20

Mar. 13
do 15

Feb. 11
do 23

Mar. 17
do 22
do 29
do 29
do 31
do 29

Feb. 13
Mar. 14

do 23
Feb. 24
May 11

do 14
Feb. 16

do 16
do 18
do 18

Mar. 7
do 17
do 23

April 1
Mar. 29
Feb. 13

do 21
do 22

Mar. 22
do 22

Feb. 16
Mar. 10

Where.

New Tork City.

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

By whomenrolled.

Capt. Parker, .
Capt. Erhardt,
Capt. Wagner,
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Capt. West, . .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
Lieut. Weaver,
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
Lieut. Ward, . .

do
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do

Lieut. Pyne, . .
Lieut. Gill, ....

do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Lieut. Weaver,
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do

Lieut. Ward, . .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Capt. Parker, .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do

Lieut. Ward, . .
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Lieut. Ward, . .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do

Period.

3 years,
do
do
do

1 year. .
3 years,

do
do
do
do
do
do

1 vear, .
do

3 years,
do

1 year, .
3 3'ears,

do
do
do
do

1 year, .
do

3 years,
1 year,.

3 years,
do

1 year, .
do

3 years,
do
do
do
do
do
do

1 year, .
3 years.

1 year,.

do
3 years

do
1 year,.

do
3 years.

do
do

WHERE CREDITED.

Dist.

V
4
7
5
5
1
1
6
1
1
5
5

10
10
10
4
1
1

10
1
1
1

10
10
5

10
10

1
5
1
1
1

10
10

1
1
1
1
1
5

10
10

1
7
1
5

10
1

Sub. District.

N. Y. City, . . .

do
do
do

4th sub.,
do

Hempstead, . . ,
do

N. Y. City, . . ,

Flushing
Richmond Co.
4th sub.,
2d sub.,
Yonkers, ....

do
Morrisania, . .
N. Y. City, . .
Newtown, . .
Flushing, . . .
Morrisania, . .
Hempstead, . .
Flushing, . . .
N. Y. City,..
Yonkers, ....

do
N. Y. City, . .
Yonkers, ....
Morrisania, . .
Flushing, . . .
3d
Hempstead, . .
Newtown, . . .
Flushing, . . .
Morrisania, . .

do
Hempstead, . .

do
do

Flushing. . . .
N. Y. City, . .

do
Yonkers
Morrisania, . .
Hempstead, . .
N. Y. City,..

do
3d sub.,
Morrisania, . .
Hempstead, . .

REMARKS.
1. Every man whose name is on this roll

mustbeaccountedfor on thenext musterroll.
2. The exchangeof menby substitution,aud
the exchanging, swapping or loaning of
horses, muster into service,are strictly
forbidden.

Original vacancy.
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49
50
51
£2
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
07
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Leder, John,
Lucus, George

McLoughlin, Peter,
Manning, Newell H., . .
Myers, Emmet, . , . . . .
Moett, Henry,
Miller, Anthony,
Miller, James,
Moore, John,
Mohr, Jacob
Numan, Charles D., . . .
Olsseu, Franz R.,
Peterson, Peter,
Peterson, Hans,
Peterson, Hans,
Paget, William R.,
Peterson, Hans,
Raymond, George,. . . .
Richard, Frank,
Roder, Julius,
Ringhardt, Albert,
Ross, John,
Schreiff, George,
Severinsen, Andres,
Schleifer, Heinrich, . . .
Suse, Johann,
Sadler, Thomas,
Scharer, Frederick, ....
Stein, William
Von Schules, Fredericb,
Wenjel, Jacob,
Walmer, Charles,
AValley, Louis,
Wittling, Edward, ....

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

28
21
20
18
18
19
36
18
39
36
23
22
20
2S
38
39
29
23
21
27
25
23
24
22
35
40
20
20
19
26
25
28
IS
34

do 23
do 23
do 13
do 14
do 20
do 20
do 22
do 23
do 24
do 25
do 18

Feb. 13
do 13
do 21
do 21
do 23

Mar. 13
Feb. 15
Mar. 18

do 23
do 30
do 31
do 29

Feb. 21
do 23

Mar. 11
do 13
do 22
do 23

Feb. 17
Mar. 13

do 23
do 29
do 16

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Capt. Wagner,
Lieut. Ward,. .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
Lieut. Ward, . .
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Lieut. Ward, . .

do
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Capt. Wagner,
Lieut. Weaver,
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do
do
do

Maj. Thieman,
Capt. Parker, .
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
Lieut. Weaver,

do
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do
do

Maj. Thieman,
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Capt. Wagner,
Lieut. Gill, . . .
Maj. Thieman,
Lieut. Gill, . . .

do
do

do 7
do 5
do 9
do 1
do 5
do 1

1 year,. 5
do 5

3 years, 1
1 year,. 7
2 years, 4
3 years, 10

do 10
do 1
do 1
do 1
do 9
do 7
do 1
do 1

1 year,. 4
3 years, 5
1 year,. 10
3 years, 1

do 1
do 1
do 9

1 year,. 1
do 7

3 vears, 10
do 9
do 1

1 year,. 10
3 years, 1

N. Y. City,
3d sub., . . .
N. Y. City,
Flushing, .
N. Y. City,
Flushing, .
4th sub., . .

do
Richmond Co.,
N. Y. City,

do
Morrisania,

do
Hempstead,

do
do

N. Y. City,
do

Flushing, .
do

N. Y. City,
do

Yonkers, . .
Hempstead,

do
do

N. Y. City,
do
do

Morrisania,
N. Y. City,

do
Yonkers, . .
Flushing, .
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I certify,on honor, that this Mnster-ln and DescriptiveRoll exhibits

a true statementof Captain Christian S. Peterson's Company (A), of
the One Hundred aim Ninetieth Regiment of New York Volunteer
Infantry ; that eachman answersto his own proper namein person ;

andthat the remarkssetopposite thonameof eachofficerandsoldier
areaccurateand just.

C. 6. PETERSON, Captain,
CommandingOfficer.

Date— April Vh, 1865. Station— Bart Island, N. T. B.

The men whose namesare borne on this Roll have alreadybeen
credited,as shownon the roll by theofficerswho enlisted them.

M. DOLAN. Lieut. M V. S. Inf'y,
IT.S. Musl'q and IHsb'g Officer.

Date— AprU 1th,1865. Station—Hart Island, N. T. II.

I certify,on honor, that I have carefullyexaminedthe men whose
namesareborneon this Roll, and haveacceptedthem into the service
of theUnited Statesfor the termsset oppositetheir respectivenames,
from this seventhdayof April, 1S65; and that they have been duly
musteredin, in accordancewith themusteringregulations.

M. DOLAN, Lieut, id V. S. Inf'y,
V. S. Musl'g and Itisb. Officer.

Date—April Tth,1865. Station— Bart Island, N. T. B.
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